Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7
©2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                        Rev. 1.6
5. Product Ordering Information
5.1 Product Code Designations
A P  H A  x x x X  A  X  0  X  G  –  X  TX
Temperature
C: Commercial Temperature
E: Extended Temperature
G: RoHS Compliant
USB Flash Drive
Apacer Product Code
Capacity
256M = 256MB
512M = 512MB
001G = 1GB
002G = 2GB
004G = 4GB
008G = 8GB
016G = 16GB
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
128G = 128GB
Solution Version
PCB version
Model Name
G = EH353 Orange Housing
K = EH353 Black Housing
Flash Type
T: Toshiba SLC
TM: Toshiba MLC
Version Control
USB Disk Module
APHAxxxXAX0XG-XTX
8
©2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                        Rev. 1.6
5.2 Valid Combinations
5.2.1 EH353 (SLC)
 Orange Housing
Capacity Standard Extended
256MB APHA256MAG0CG-2T APHA256MAG0EG-2T
512MB APHA512MAG0CG-2T APHA512MAG0EG-2T
1GB   APHA001GAG0CG-2T APHA001GAG0EG-2T
2GB  APHA002GAG0CG-2T APHA002GAG0EG-2T
4GB  APHA004GAG0CG-2T APHA004GAG0EG-2T
8GB  APHA008GAG0CG-2T APHA008GAG0EG-2T
16GB  APHA016GAG0CG-2T APHA016GAG0EG-2T
32GB  APHA032GAG0CG-2T APHA032GAG0EG-2T
 Black Housing
Capacity Standard Extended
256MB APHA256MAK0CG-2T APHA256MAK0EG-2T
512MB APHA512MAK0CG-2T APHA512MAK0EG-2T
1GB   APHA001GAK0CG-2T APHA001GAK0EG-2T
2GB  APHA002GAK0CG-2T APHA002GAK0EG-2T
4GB  APHA004GAK0CG-2T APHA004GAK0EG-2T
8GB  APHA008GAK0CG-2T APHA008GAK0EG-2T
16GB  APHA016GAK0CG-2T APHA016GAK0EG-2T
32GB  APHA032GAK0CG-2T APHA032GAK0EG-2T
USB Disk Module
APHAxxxXAX0XG-XTX
9
©2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                        Rev. 1.6
5.2.2 EH353 (MLC)
 Orange Housing
Capacity Standard Extended
8GB  APHA008GAG0CG-3TM APHA008GAG0EG-3TM
16GB  APHA016GAG0CG-3TM APHA016GAG0EG-3TM
32GB  APHA032GAG0CG-3TM APHA032GAG0EG-3TM
64GB  APHA064GAG0CG-3TM APHA064GAG0EG-3TM
128GB APHA128GAG0CG-3TM APHA128GAG0EG-3TM
 Black Housing
Capacity Standard Extended
8GB  APHA008GAK0CG-3TM APHA008GAK0EG-3TM
16GB  APHA016GAK0CG-3TM APHA016GAK0EG-3TM
32GB  APHA032GAK0CG-3TM APHA032GAK0EG-3TM
64GB  APHA064GAK0CG-3TM APHA064GAK0EG-3TM
128GB APHA128GAK0CG-3TM APHA128GAK0EG-3TM
USB Disk Module
APHAxxxXAX0XG-XTX
10
©2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                        Rev. 1.6